PRODUCT RANGE
CONDENSATE REMOVAL PUMPS
REFRIGERAT ION
HEAT ING
AIR  CONDIT ION ING
FRANCE - ITALY – UNITED KINGDOM - GERMANY – IBERIAN PENINSULA - SCANDINAVIA, RUSSIA AND BALTIC COUNTRIES - USA - CHINA – HONG KONG
02

RoHS and WEEE directives compliant
T E C H N I C A L  C H A R A C T E R I S T I C S
Kit contents : pump / 1.5 m cable / metal mounting bracket with flexible rubber
dampeners / rubber inlet tube: Ø 15 int. x 35 mm / vent pipe Ø 4 mm.
dBA
30
25
20
SOUND LEVEL*
* In accordance with EN ISO 3744. Measured by the
LNE, French National Metrology and Test Laboratory,
on the pump operating alone with water.
Noise
SI 1082 pump
Silent
Ref. Sauermann SI 1082	 SI1082SIUN23
SI 1082
MINI PISTON PUMP
for air conditioners up to 10 kW
WALL SPLIT SYSTEMS

discharge fittings
DRAIN FITTING
PVC Hose
Dimensions in mm Length Width Height
Pump unit
Detection unit
74
55
52
38
95
36
Kit contents  : pump / detection unit / 6 way connector (power: L, N, E + alarm:
C, NO, NC) and connector protector / Detection unit installation kit: 35 mm blond
rubber Ø 15 mm, vent pipe Ø 4x6 mm – 75 mm, self-adhesive mounting rail.
Ref. Sauermann SI 1730	 SI1730SIUN23
FILTER
* In application (measured in Sauermann accoustic lab,
pump operating with water)
EXTENSION CABLE

REFRIGERATED DISPLAY CABINETS
EVAPORATORS
GAS FURNACES
Kit contents : pump ( integrated check
valve), installation kit: 2 screws / rawl
plugs, 1.5 m 3 core power cable, 1.50 m
2 core alarm cable (contact NC)
/ Ø 10 mm to 6 mm adaptor.
PVC Hose
ACC 00110 : 3 condensate input adaptors*
1 x ACC 00225: for tube 1”, Ø 24-25 mm,
1 x ACC 00230: for tube 1” 1/4, Ø 32 mm,
1 x ACC 00240: for tube 1” 1/2, Ø 40 mm.
*Also available individually
INSTALLATION KIT
Ref. Sauermann SI 1800	 SI1800SCUN23
* In application (measured in Sauermann accoustic lab,
pump operating with water)
Total pipe length
Discharge head 5 m 10 m 20 m 30 m

MULTI-CASSETTES
DUCTED UNITS
REFRIGERATED DISPLAY /COLD STORE CABINETS
EVAPORATORS
GAS FURNACES
ACC 00801: Ø 10 mm.
ACC 00110 : 3 condensate input adaptors*
1 x ACC 00225: for tube Ø 24-25 mm (1”),
1 x ACC 00230: for tube Ø 32 mm (1” 1/4),
1 x ACC 00240: for tube Ø 40 mm (1” 1/2).
* Also available individually
Kit contents: pump (integrated check
valve) / installation kit: 2 screws and 2 rawl
plugs) /   1 m cable: 3 core power supply L,
N,E, 2 core alarm contact C+NC).
Ref. Sauermann SI 1805	 SI1805SIUN23
Ref. Sauermann SI 1820	 SI1820SIUN23
SI 1805 SI 1820
Max flow rate 500 l/h
Max discharge head 5.4 m
Mains supply 230 V~ 50/60 Hz - 90 W

Electric voltage 230 V~ 50 Hz
Alarm contact NC 4 A resistive - 250 V
Thermal protection (overheating) 105° C 135° C
Max. condensate temperature 65° C 87° C
Max. condensate temperature acidity pH > 3.4
Detection integrated
Detection levels in mm On: 75
Off: 20
Alarm: 90
On: 81
Off: 48
Alarm: 101
Sound level at 1 m* ≤ 47 dBA ≤ 66 dBA
Safety standards        CE
RoHS and WEEE directives compliant
Ref. Sauermann SI 1822	 SI1822SIUN23
Ref. Sauermann SI 1850	 SI1850SIUN23
12
800
D
IS

COLD STORE CABINETS
EVAPORATORS
GAS FURNACES
Kit contents: pump (integrated check
valve) / 1.50 m power cable with plug
/ alarm cable 1.50 m /  5 m roll clear
PVC hose Ø 10 mm / Ø 24-32-40 mm
adaptor / 2 screws + rawl plugs.
PVC Hose
ACC 00110 : 3 condensate input adaptors*
1 x ACC 00225: for tube 1”, Ø 24 - 25 mm,
1 x ACC 00230: for tube 1” 1/4, Ø 32 mm,
1 x ACC 00240: for tube 1” 1/2, Ø 40 mm.
*Also available individually
ADAPTORS
Ref. Sauermann SI 1830	 SI1830SCUN23
13
NEW
R E F R I G E R AT I O N
Total tpipe length

R E F R I G E R AT I O N
A I R  C O N D I T I O N I N G
WALL SPLIT SYSTEMS
CONSOLE UNITS / FAN COILS
COLUMN AIR CONDITIONING UNITS
CEILING SUSPENDED UNITS / DUCTED UNITS
REFRIGERATED DISPLAY / COLD STORE CABINETS
EVAPORATORS
PE 5002 : replacement tube, 2 end pieces,
1 tube.
Standard kit contents: pump / 1.7 m cable including 2 power supply cables / sliding plastic bracket /
35 mm blond rubber  Ø 15mm, PE 5003 adaptor, to reduce the diameter from 15 to 6 mm
Additional PE 5100 kit contents: 2 x 3.5 m detection cables (ambient air, cold air)
Additional PE 5200 kit contents: Detection unit with 1.5 m cable / Detection unit installation
kit: vent pipe Ø 4x6 mm– 75 mm, self-adhesive mounting rail
Additional PE 5200 in truncking kit contents : standard kit contents + additional PE5200 kit
contents + bracket for ceiling mounting / trunking bracket / trunking corner piece/ 750 mm of duct model
80x60 mm / 5 m rubber tube Ø15mm / rubber joint / ceiling duct / tie-wraps / 4 screws + rawl plugs
REPLACEMENT TUBE
5

Max discharge head 12 m
Electric voltage 230 V~ 50/60 Hz - 11 W
Alarm contact PE 5200 NC 8 A - 250 V
Protection IP 65
Sound level at 1 m * ≤ 30 dBA
Detection PE 5000
PE 5100
PE 5200
cooling signal
temperature differential
float sensor
Safety standards CE
RoHS and WEEE directives compliant
PE 5100
REPLACEABLE HEADS
Ref. Sauermann PE 5000	 PE5000SIUN23
Ref. Sauermann PE 5100	 PE5100SIUN23
Ref. Sauermann PE 5200	 PE5200SIUN23
FLOW RATE (l / h)
* In application (measured in Sauermann accoustic lab,
pump operating with water)
PE 5003 : diameter reduction adaptator for

EA
D
 (
m
)
200 300
0
5
10
15
FLOW RATE (l/h)
5000 600400 700100 800 900
20
Dimensions in mm Length Width Height Tank
Pump 460 300 92 4,5 I
Ref. Sauermann SI 1930	 SI1930SIUN23
* In application (measured in Sauermann accoustic lab, pump operating with water)
15
16
A I R  C O N D I T I O N I N G